
1R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Rev. date (2022.03)

wombat 
living and solo 
accessories
Exploded views / Part lists

On the following pages you will 
find the parts used to assemble 
this product. Please note that 
some spare parts cannot be pur-
chased individually but are part 
of a complete kit. Please also 
note that for some spare parts 
extra delivery time may occur.



2

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Contents
Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)..............................................4

Item numbers for Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)............................... 4

Pommel assembly, (121830).......................................................5
Item numbers for Pommel assembly (121830)......................................... 5

Arm support, size 2&3 (126856).................................................6
Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)................................. 7

Arm support, size 2&3 (122042).................................................8
Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (122042)................................. 9

Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)...............................................10
Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)............................... 11

Wombat tray assembly (79148)................................................12
Item numbers for Wombat tray assembly (79148)................................ 12

Tray (79185).................................................................................13
Item numbers for Tray (79185)................................................................. 13

Hip support (126874).................................................................14
Item numbers for Hip support (126874)................................................. 14

Push handle complete size 1 (121058)....................................15
Item numbers for Push handle complete size 1 (121058).................... 15

Push handle complete size 2 (121218)....................................16
Item numbers for Push handle complete size 2 (121218).................... 16

Hand brace size 3 (121577).......................................................17
Item numbers for Hand brace size 3 (121577)....................................... 17

Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196).............................18
Item numbers for Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196)............. 18

Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370).............................19
Item numbers for Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370)............. 19

Lumba support straight, size 3 (128375)................................20
Item numbers for Lumba support straight size 3 (128375)................. 20

Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)............................21
Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)............ 21

Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)............................22
Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)............ 22

Wombat central brake (79192).................................................23
Item numbers for Wombat central brake (79192)................................. 23



3

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Anti-tip (79244)...........................................................................24
Item numbers for Anti-tip (79244)........................................................... 24

Helper´s handle (79185).............................................................25
Item numbers for Helper´s handle (79185)............................................. 25

Remote holder assembly (150952)...........................................26
Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150952)........................... 26

Remote holder assembly (150860)...........................................27
Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150860)........................... 27



4

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

2

3

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 6175111-1 1
2 82978 1
3 SPAX-S ø5x16 PH 2
4 3652501 1

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

31-03-2011

Admin

27-09-2016

sot1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

79190
Title

Pommel size 1 
Item no

1

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\TEGN\T60\79190

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 6175111 Pommel size 1, black pur PCS 1 5707292189103

1 6175112 Pommel size 2, black pur PCS 1 5707292189110

1 6175114 Pommel size 4, black pur PCS 1 5707292189134

1 6175113 Pommel sz. 3, black pur PCS 1 5707292189127

2 82978 Pommel brace Wombat PCS 1 5707292126221

3 1811275 Cutting screw 4*30mm PCS 2 5707292141743

4 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 1 5707292413963

Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)

Item numbers for Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)



5

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

5

3

2

6

1

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

2 82978 1
3 113633 1
4 113598 1
5 113597 1
6 SPAX-S ø4x30 PH 2
8 XXXXXXX x

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

04-08-2016

sot

27-09-2016

sot1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

121830
Title

Pommel assembly
Item no

1

1020
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\Tilbehør\121830

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 1 5707292413963

2 82978 Pommel brace Wombat PCS 1 5707292126221

3 113633 Pommel with foam PCS 1 5707292600882

4 95430-10160 Cover f. knee abduction pommel PCS 1 5707292600646

6 1811275 Cutting screw 4*30mm PCS 2 5707292141743

Pommel assembly, (121830)

Item numbers for Pommel assembly (121830)



6

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

8

7

1

4
3 2

2

5

11

12

13

14

15

17

16

6

9
10

18 20

19

21

Swing away armrestArmrest inside
- Long Pur Armrest - Long

Pos no. QTY. Item no. Description.

1 2 82963 ARMLÆN INDV.

2 4 1100900 W6*10*1,6-SP-FZB

3 2 1780600 NUT6*12-FZB-DC

4 2 3502200 Clamping levers M6-40

5 2 128514 Lock washer Ø6

6 2 128508 Bracket for armrest

7 4 3652501 R82 drejegreb M6*15

9 2 1310645 W8*16*0,5-FL-PA-Natur

10 2 1125618 W6,5*16,5*3-FL-FZB

11 4 0611000 M6*20-CS-FZD-A-10.9
12 2 82975 Mounting for Table

14 1 128509 Armrest right

15 1 6175154 Armrest Right Size 2+3

16 1 128533 Armrest left

17 1 6175156 Armrest Left Size 2+3

18 1 82666 Armlæn indv. Long

20 4 1905300 M6*30-CB-SS-A2

21 2 82960 Mounting for armrest

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

18-04-2017

jeso

19/06/2019

jeso5
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

126856
Title

Arm support
Item no

5

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\Armrest 06-04-2017 JESO\126856

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

5

Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)



7

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 82963-1 Innerprofil armrest Wombat Liv PCS 2 5707292546890

2 1100900 Spring washer M6 fzb, 6.1/9.9 PCS 4 5707292459336

3 1780600 Top nut 6mm PCS 2 5707292141552

4 3502200 Tightening handle 42mm M6 bush PCS 2 5707292146861

5 128514 Lock washer Ø6 PCS 2 5707292795687

6 128508 Bracket for armrest PCS 2 5707292795670

7 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 2 5707292413963

8 5082960 Hardware holder armrest PCS 2 5707292511157

9 1310645 Washer, nature Ø16*8*0,5mm PCS 2 5707292446015

10 1125618 Screenwasher fz6*18*3mm PCS 2 5707292140494

11 0611000 Insex screw counters. 6*20 PCS 4 5707292138682

12 5082975 Hardware for table, mounted PCS 2 5707292511164

13 1905300 Board bolt 6*25mm stainless PCS 4 5707292142252

14 128509 Armrest right PCS 1 5707292795663

15 6175154 Pur armrest size 2&3, right PCS 1 5707292189240

16 128533 Armrest left PCS 1 5707292795656

17 6175156 Pur armrest size 2&3, left PCS 1 5707292189257

18 82666-1 Armrest, wombat, extended PCS 2 5707292546906

Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)



8

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

13

15

14

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

22-08-2016

sot

01-12-2017

sot1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

122042
Title

Wombat size 3 arm support
Item no

1

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\Tilbehør\122042

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Arm support, size 2&3 (122042)



9

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 4 5707292413963

2-3-11-
12

5082960 Hardware holder armrest PCS 4 5707292511157

4 82666-1 Armrest, wombat, extended PCS 4 5707292546906

4 82963-1 Armlæn inv.wombat PCS 4 5707292546890

5 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 4 5707292141361

6 0611000 Insex screw counters. 6*20 PCS 4 5707292138682

1+7 5082975 Hardware for table, mounted PCS 2 5707292511164

8 82718 Armrest bracket left size 3 PCS 1 5707292442727

8 82693 Bracket left PCS 1 5707292401762

9 6175163 Armrest pu. Wombat sz 4. Right PCS 1 5707292443151

9 6175156 Pur armrest size 2&3, left PCS 1 5707292189257

10 0641620 Button head screw 6*20 PCS 4 5707292139276

13 1310640 Washer, nature Ø16*10*0,5mm PCS 4 5707292140760

14 6175164 Armrest pu. Wombat sz 4. Left PCS 1 5707292443168

14 6175154 Pur armrest size 2&3, right PCS 1 5707292189240

15 82705 Armrest  right size 3 PCS 1 5707292442734

15 82692 Bracket right PCS 1 5707292401755

Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (122042)



10

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

8

7

1

4
3 2

2

5

11

12

13

14

15

17

16

6

9
10

18 20

19

21

Swing away armrestArmrest inside
- Long Pur Armrest - Long

Pos no. QTY. Item no. Description.

1 2 82963 ARMLÆN INDV.

2 4 1100900 W6*10*1,6-SP-FZB

3 2 1780600 NUT6*12-FZB-DC

4 2 3502200 Clamping levers M6-40

5 2 128514 Lock washer Ø6

6 2 128508 Bracket for armrest

7 4 3652501 R82 drejegreb M6*15

9 2 1310645 W8*16*0,5-FL-PA-Natur

10 2 1125618 W6,5*16,5*3-FL-FZB

11 4 0611000 M6*20-CS-FZD-A-10.9
12 2 82975 Mounting for Table

14 1 128509 Armrest right

15 1 6175154 Armrest Right Size 2+3

16 1 128533 Armrest left

17 1 6175156 Armrest Left Size 2+3

18 1 82666 Armlæn indv. Long

20 4 1905300 M6*30-CB-SS-A2

21 2 82960 Mounting for armrest

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

18-04-2017

jeso

19/06/2019

jeso5
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

126856
Title

Arm support
Item no

5

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\Armrest 06-04-2017 JESO\126856

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

5

Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)



11

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 82963-1 Innerprofil armrest Wombat Liv PCS 2 5707292546890

2 1100900 Spring washer M6 fzb, 6.1/9.9 PCS 4 5707292459336

3 1780600 Top nut 6mm PCS 2 5707292141552

4 3502200 Tightening handle 42mm M6 bush PCS 2 5707292146861

5 128514 Lock washer Ø6 PCS 2 5707292795687

6 128508 Bracket for armrest PCS 2 5707292795670

7 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 2 5707292413963

9 1310645 Washer, nature Ø16*8*0,5mm PCS 2 5707292446015

10 1125618 Screenwasher fz6*18*3mm PCS 2 5707292140494

11 0611000 Insex screw counters. 6*20 PCS 4 5707292138682

12 5082975 Hardware for table, mounted PCS 2 5707292511164

13 1905300 Board bolt 6*25mm stainless PCS 4 5707292142252

14 128509 Armrest right PCS 1 5707292795663

15 6175154 Pur armrest size 2&3, right PCS 1 5707292189240

16 128533 Armrest left PCS 1 5707292795656

17 6175156 Pur armrest size 2&3, left PCS 1 5707292189257

18 82666-1 Armrest, wombat, extended PCS 2 5707292546906

19 6175160 Armrest pad,s.4,left,black PCS 1 5707292189271

20 6175158 Armrest pad s.4,right,black PCS 1 5707292189264

21 140578 Swing away armrest SET 1 5707292875334

Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)



12

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

 -0.2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

POS NO. QTY. PRODUCT CODE.

1 1 76350
2 1 5mm unbraconøgle

3 2 77557

4 2 76351

5 8 SkruePlastite

6 1 75365

7 4 Dupsko DPD 18*1,0-
2,0 Inv.

8 4 Skive M8

9 4 1101050

10 4 Cylinderskrue LH M08 
x 16 --- 12.25S

11 1 75364
Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

11.11.10

PN

27-09-2016

PER2

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

79148
Title

Panda-Panther-Wombat  Table Assembly
Item no

A4
1

100669

1:5 1355.80g

Tol: DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\TEGN\Explode\PANDA\79148

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 76350 Table for Stingray, Grey PCS 1 5707292541727

2 0589500 Insex keys n5 PCS 1 5707292137869

3 77557 Slide bar (M8x2) PCS 2 5707292544995

4 76351 Mounting plate PCS 2 5707292541741

5 1940011 Plastite 60, 4*8 PCS 8 5707292545978

6+7+11 5075364 Brackets for table sz 4 SÆT 1 5707292543608

8 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm PCS 4 5707292140364

9 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless PCS 4 5707292140142

10 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. PCS 4 5707292139559

Wombat tray assembly (79148)

Item numbers for Wombat tray assembly (79148)



13

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

60 61

62

161

150

188

186

190

126

144

165

153

192

193

185

194

197

191

195

152

PARALLELVEJ 3

1:5
A

Type: Tegn. nr.Tegn.: Dato:

Godkend.: Dato:
WOMBAT Accessories 1 7918509-04-018751   GEDVED

E-mail: r82@r82.dk

SW Pr.date

Tel:  79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

BDA

A3/S

189

187

161
12

16

1245 678910

15

11

14
13

17

151

27

28

26

29

273

172

179

276

273

270

271

161

161180

275

2 5 .1 0 .2 0 0 4

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

172 82865 Mounting for tray, welded PCS 1 5707292125590

270 0624800 Insex screw counters. 8*16 PCS 4 5707292139054

271 82998 Tray plate, 8 mm acryl (Size 1+2) PCS 1 5707292126405

271 82695 Tray plate, 8 mm acryl (Size 3) PCS 1 5707292402172

273 2502002 Ferrule d18*0,8-2,5 black PCS 4 5707292433947

275 6118930 Nut M8 PCS 4 5707292353825

276 82864 Mounting for tray, welded PCS 1 5707292125583

Tray (79185)

Item numbers for Tray (79185)



14

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

13

12

11

10

1

8

9

6

7

4

3

2

15

6175172 -  Pur for hoftestøtte Str. 2

1

6

15

15

15

Size: 2 + 3

14

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 3 0602199 M6*14-cy-fzb-a-8.8

2 1 1102775 W6,4*25*1,5-FL-FZB

3 1 128356 Tooth bracket

4 1 126920 Hip support Assembly

5 1 1603000 NUT6*5,2-FZB

6 2 1100900 W6*10*1,6-SP-FZB

7 2 0658012 M5*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

8 2 1102902 W5,3*10*1-FL-SS

9 1 127886 Toothdisc Bracket

10 2 0621600 M6*16-CS-FZB-A-8,8

11 1 82953 Pad for pelot

12 1 82974 Bagplade

13 1 6175171 Pur Hoftestøtte Str.1

14 1

15 3 2501600 FRR15-B

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

18-11-2016

jeso

28-06-2017

jeso1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

126874
Title

Hip support left and right
Item no

1

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\126874

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0602199 Insex M6*14, FZB STK 6 5707292806000

2 1102775 M 6,4*25*1,5 planskive STK 2 5707292785657

3 128356 Tooth bracket STK 2 5707292794727

4 126920 Hip support assembly STK 2 5707292785558

5 1603000 Steel nut 6 mm STK 2 5707292141279

6 1100900 Spring washer M6 fzb, 6.1/9.9 STK 4 5707292459336

7 0658012 Button head M5*12 FZB STK 4 5707292139382

8 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 STK 4 5707292411280

9 127886 Tooth disc bracket for Hip Sup STK 2 5707292786388

10 0621600 Insex screw counters. 6*16 STK 4 5707292138965

11 82953 Plate for hip support STK 2 5707292126047

12 82974 Threaded plate for hip support STK 2 5707292126184

13 6175171 Cushion size 1 STK 2 5707292189301

14 6175172 Cushion size 2 STK 2 5707292189318

15 2501600 Ferrule d15*1,0 black STK 6 5707292143969

Hip support (126874)

Item numbers for Hip support (126874)



15

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

4

1

2

3

5

6

6

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 119439 1
2 120409 2
3 121061 1
4 121080 1
5 121226 1
6 2504000 4

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

24-05-2016

sot

25-01-2018

jeso3
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

121058
Title

Push handle complete size 1
Item no

3

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\121058

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 120409 Bracket for handbrace size 1 PCS 2 5707292621641

2 121061 Handle size 1 angle adjustment PCS 1 5707292622686

3 119439 Handbrace size 1 Wombat PCS 1 5707292622112

4 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm PCS 2 5707292401649

5 121080 Ø10 tube PCS 1 5707292623317

Push handle complete size 1 (121058)

Item numbers for Push handle complete size 1 (121058)



16

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

2

5

1

6

3

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 2504000 4
2 134288 2
3 1905380 2
4 3502200 2
5 120635 1
6 121518 1

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

06-06-2016

sot

06-09-2017

jeso3
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

121218
Title

Push handle size 2 complete
Item no

3

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\121218

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 120410 Bracket for handbrace size 2 PCS 2 5707292621931

2 121070 Handle size 2 angle adjustment PCS 1 5707292622679

3 120635 Handbrace size 2 Wombat svejst PCS 1 5707292622181

4 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm PCS 2 5707292401649

5 121219 Ø10 tube 175mm PCS 1 5707292623386

6 2504000 Ferrule e15*1,0-2,0 int.black PCS 2 5707292144102

Push handle complete size 2 (121218)

Item numbers for Push handle complete size 2 (121218)



17

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

8

7

6

1

2

4

5

3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 80705 BUSH F. HANDBRACE

2 2 INSEX 
M10x20

3 2
BUTTON 
HEAD 
M5x30

4 2 M5-0.8

5 2 Vinkelsna
pelement

6 4 Blindnitte 
4.8x11 Ø4x8.5mm

7 1 80706 TUBE F. HANDBRACE

8 1
Mos-
gummi-
håndbøjl
e

TUBE F. HANDBRACE

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

29-06-2016

sot

30-06-2016

sotA
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

121577
Title

Hand brace for back size 3
Item no

A

1058
Project

Prototype

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\Wombat 3\121577

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

A

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 80705 Bush for handbrace PCS 2 5707292436900

2 0604000 Insex screw 10*20 PCS 2 5707292138361

3 0640935 Button head M5*35 rf PCS 2 5707292485748

4 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 2 5707292141354

5 0553090 LOCKING JOINT Ø20MM PCS 2 5707292482235

6 0506508 Rivet 5*14, stainless PCS 4 5707292359476

7 80706 Tube for handbrace PCS 1 5707292436917

8 2500550 Grip 700mm length for Ø20mm PCS 1 5707292388520

Hand brace size 3 (121577)

Item numbers for Hand brace size 3 (121577)



18

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

5

7

6

4

2

3

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 121582 1
2 82748-Pude 1
3 SkrueEcoSynBH 03,5x12 8

4 Insex Skrue BH Flange M06 x 10 - 
10S 2

5 82744 2
6 82748 1
7 Insex Skrue US M06 x 20 - 15S 1
8 82757 1

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

31-03-2011

Admin

30-06-2016

sotA
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

79196
Title

Back extension for Wombat size 3
Item noProject

Prototype

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\Tilbehør\79196

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

A

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 121582 Upholstery Lumbar support Wombat3 PCS 1 5707292630032

2 5700483 Upholstered lower back supp PCS 1 5707292399304

3 1940033 ECO-SYN Z M3,5*10 RUSTFRI PCS 8 5707292422965

4 0659010 Button head with flange M6*10 PCS 2 5707292356819

5 82744 MOUNTINGPLATE PCS 2 5707292398901

6 82748 LUMBAR SUPPORT PCS 1 5707292400093

7 0612500 Insex screw counters. 6*25 PCS 1 5707292138712

Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196)

Item numbers for Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196)



19

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

2

3

4

5

6

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0641200 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

2 1 126965 lumbar support Assemble 
Size 1 - 2

3 1 127681 Plate with yelo nut lower 
back.  size.1-2

4 1 128366 Cover straight Size 1-2

5 1 128372 Foam Straight Size 1-2 

6 2 0640910 M5*10-BH-FZB-A-10,9

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

17-03-2017

jeso

29-08-2017

jeso2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

128370
Title

Lumba support Assem Straight Size 1-2
Item no

2

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\128370

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 PCS 2 5707292139252

2 126965 Lumbar support beslag PCS 1 5707292785589

3 127681 Plate w yelo nut low back supp PCS 1 5707292786975

4 128366 Cover for sacrum Support zs1+2 PCS 1 5707292806468

5 128372-1 Foam straight size 1-2 PCS 1 5707292807267

6 0640910 Button head M5*10 FZB PCS 2 5707292380142

Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370)

Item numbers for Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370)



20

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

2

1

4

5

6

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 4 0641200 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

2 2 127608 Plate for lumbar support Size 
3

3 1 127677 Plate with yelo nut lower back 
sup. size 3 

4 1 128377 Cover straight Size 3

5 1 128376 Foam Straight Size 3

6 2 0659010 M6*10-BF-FZB-A-10,9

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

17-03-2017

jeso

28-08-2017

jeso1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

128375
Title

Lumba support Assem Straight Size 3
Item no

1

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\128375

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 PCS 4 5707292139252

2 127608 Plate for lumbar support PCS 2 5707292787019

3 127677 Plate w yelo not low back supp PCS 1 5707292786968

4 128377 Cover for sacrum Support size3 PCS 1 5707292807311

5 128376-1 Foam straight size 3 PCS 1 5707292807274

6 0659010 Button head with flange M6*10 PCS 2 5707292356819

Lumba support straight, size 3 (128375)

Item numbers for Lumba support straight size 3 (128375)



21

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

9

Holes for
Size 1

8

10

Pos no. QTY. Item no. Description.

1 4 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

2 4 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

3 2 0641200 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

4 1 126965 lumbar support Assemble 
Size 1 - 2

5 1 127681 Plate with yelo nut lower 
back.  size.1-2

6 2 126967 Lower back support Size 1 - 2

7 4 75203 M8 Nut

8 1 128368 Cover with sides Size 1

9 1 128224 Foam with sides Size 1

10 2 0640910 M5*10-BH-FZB-A-10,9

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

01-02-2017

jeso

29-08-2017

jeso4
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

127031
Title

Lumba support with sides Assem Size 1
Item no

4

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\127031

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

4

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0662000 Button head screw 8*20 stainl. PCS 4 5707292139573

2 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless PCS 4 5707292140142

3 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 PCS 2 5707292139252

4 126965 Lumbar support beslag PCS 1 5707292785589

5 127681 Plate w yelo nut low back supp PCS 1 5707292786975

6 126967 lumbar back support left PCS 2 5707292782502

7 75203-1 M8 slide with threads PCS 4 5707292517593

8 128368 Cover for sacrum Support size1 PCS 1 5707292807328

9 128224-1 Foam with sides size 1 PCS 1 5707292807281

10 0640910 Button head M5*10 FZB PCS 2 5707292380142

Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)

Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)



22

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

2

4

5

6

7

9

8

Holes for
Size 2

1

10

Pos no. QTY. Item no. Description.

1 4 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

2 4 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

3 2 0641200 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

4 1 126965 lumbar support Assemble 
Size 1 - 2

5 1 127681 Plate with yelo nut lower 
back.  size.1-2

6 2 126967 Lower back support Size 1 - 2

7 4 75203 M8 Nut

8 1 128280 Cover with sides size 2

9 1 128281 Foam with sides Size 2

10 2 0640910 M5*10-BH-FZB-A-10,9

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

10-03-2017

jeso

29-08-2017

jeso2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

128279
Title

Lumba support with sides Assem Size 2
Item no

2

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\JESO\128279

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0662000 Button head screw 8*20 stainl. PCS 4 5707292139573

2 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless PCS 4 5707292140142

3 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 PCS 2 5707292139252

4 126965 Lumbar support beslag PCS 1 5707292785589

5 127681 Plate w yelo nut low back supp PCS 1 5707292786975

6 126967 lumbar back support left PCS 2 5707292782502

7 75203-1 M8 slide with threads PCS 4 5707292517593

8 128280 Cover for sacrum Support size2 PCS 1 5707292807335

9 128281-1 Foamwidth sides size 2 PCS 1 5707292807298

10 0640910 Button head M5*10 FZB PCS 2 5707292380142

Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)

Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)



23

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

161 148 149

162

163

155

154

156

157

158
159

160

169

170

150

Pos Anta Vare Nr. Genstand
1 1 82870
15 1 Spænd Stift ø3x16
2 1 82868
11 1 70139
7 1 INSEX UNDERS. M5x8

14 1 Fløjskrue M6x12
17 1 6108146
18 1 PG6 Møtrik
20 1 79246
21 2 Rør f. centralbremse
23 1 72983
24 1 72963
25 1 70140
26 2 Kabel f. centralbremse-2
27 1 Ø0,5-Ø7,5X10
28 1 0235075

164

160

166

167

168

171

172

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

31-03-2011

Admin

04/10/2019

jeso3
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

79191
Title Item noProject

C:\EPDM\TEGN\Explode\Wombat\79192

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Wombat Central Brake

79192

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

154 0631809 Insex uh. M5*5 PCS 1 5707292353337

155 70140 Brakeholder, Rabbit PCS 1 5707292442833

156 0310129 pressure spring 0,9*11*26mm*7v PCS 1 5707292438782

157 72983 Pin for brake PCS 1 5707292438836

158 70139 Plug PCS 1 5707292101648

159 0389000 Angled cable tightener, 45º PCS 2 5707292136152

160 0371850 Strained wire 1,5-19 tr.1 PCS 2 5707292135872

161 3652501 R82 handle M6*16mm screw PCS 1 5707292413963

162 0529038 Cyl.stift Ø3,0x18 mm. PCS 1 5707292439260

163 72964 Brake grip for Central brake PCS 1 5707292499745

164 5082909 Cable guide PCS 2 5707292503107

166 3006950 100 mm double wheel w/central PCS 2 5707292145925

167 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm PCS 2 5707292140265

168 0388010 Screwnippel 7*7mm PCS 2 5707292136121

169 6108146 Safety brace Ø2 PCS 1 5707292185495

170 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 1 5707292135308

171 5002965 Cable for central brake size 3 PCS 2 5707292408846

171 5002964 Outer casing f. Centralbreak PCS 2 5707292353689

172 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 2 5707292136091

Modul 5082870 Mounting bracket for armrest PCS 1 5707292539618

Wombat central brake (79192)

Item numbers for Wombat central brake (79192)



24

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

2

4

5

6

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 82694 1
2 82488 1
3 Lock Nut M10-1.5 1
4 Fingertaplås 1
5 INSEX M10x20 1
6 82375 2

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

31-03-2011

Admin

28-07-2016

sotA
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

79244
Title

Kip sikring wombat
Item no

1058
Project

Prototype

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\Tilbehør\79244

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

A

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 121582 Upholstery Lumbar support Wombat3 PCS 1 5707292630032

2 5700483 Upholstered lower back supp PCS 1 5707292399304

3 1940033 ECO-SYN Z M3,5*10 RUSTFRI PCS 8 5707292422965

4 0659010 Button head with flange M6*10 PCS 2 5707292356819

5 82744 MOUNTINGPLATE PCS 2 5707292398901

6 82748 LUMBAR SUPPORT PCS 1 5707292400093

7 0612500 Insex screw counters. 6*25 PCS 1 5707292138712

Anti-tip (79244)

Item numbers for Anti-tip (79244)



25

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

60 61

62

161

150

188

186

190

126

144

165

153

192

193

185

194

197

191

195

152

PARALLELVEJ 3

1:5
A

Type: Tegn. nr.Tegn.: Dato:

Godkend.: Dato:
WOMBAT Accessories 1 7918509-04-018751   GEDVED

E-mail: r82@r82.dk

SW Pr.date

Tel:  79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

BDA

A3/S

189

187

161
12

16

1245 678910

15

11

14
13

17

151

27

28

26

29

273

172

179

276

273

270

271

161

161180

275

2 5 .1 0 .2 0 0 4

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

60 3805100 Handle w/tilt 90*25 M10 black PCS 2 5707292147264

61 1354520 Spacer black 5*20*10,5mm PCS 2 5707292140982

62 1760010 Compensating nut M10,fzb PCS 2 5707292141514

Helper´s handle (79185)

Item numbers for Helper´s handle (79185)



26

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

 -0.2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

affixed to the underside
of the remote control

9

Glue 2 must
be applied

6

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 2503015 FRR22-G

2 1 150838 Remote Holder welded
3 1 115700 Pot magnet ø25x7

4 1 0614012 M4*12-CS-FZB-A-8,8

5 1 151774 Plate f. remote control

6 2 0659580 M6*30-BH-SS-A-A2

7 4 1103000 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-FZB-CH

8 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

9 1 152135 Self-adhesive sticker
Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

12-05-2020

PER

15-02-2022

dkpeni6

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

150952
Title

Remote Holder Assembly
Item no

A4
6

Wombat

1:2 177g

DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Misc\150952

6

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 2503010 Ferrule d22x1,8-3,5, black 1 PCS 5707292357632

2 150838 Remote holder welded 1 PCS 5707292917331

3 115700 Magnet Ø25 x 7mm, N160 1 PCS 5707292921123

4 0614012 Insex base M4x12, FZB 1 PCS 5707292138811

5 151774 Plate for remote control 1 PCS 5707292921697

6 0659580 Button head screw 6x30 mm 2 PCS 5707292139481

7 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm 4 PCS 5707292140289

8 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 2 PCS 5707292141361

9 152135 Tape for Plate 1 PCS 5707292922229

Remote holder assembly (150952)

Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150952)



27

Wombat Living Accesories

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

 -0.2

 
22 

 M4 Mach
ine T

hrea
ds 

A

A

 18 

 2
x4

5°
 

 6
 

 18 

 3
 

SECTION A-A

2

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

04-05-2020

PER

08-02-2022

dkpeni2

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

150860
Title

End plug f. Remote Holder
Item no

A4
2

Wombat

S235JR 2:1 14g

DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Misc\150860

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

150860 End plug f. Remote Holder 1 PCS 5707292917263

Remote holder assembly (150860)

Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150860)


	Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)
	Item numbers for Pommel assembly, size 1 (79190)

	Pommel assembly, (121830)
	Item numbers for Pommel assembly (121830)

	Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)
	Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)

	Arm support, size 2&3 (122042)
	Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (122042)

	Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)
	Item numbers for Arm support, size 2&3 (126856)

	Wombat tray assembly (79148)
	Item numbers for Wombat tray assembly (79148)

	Tray (79185)
	Item numbers for Tray (79185)

	Hip support (126874)
	Item numbers for Hip support (126874)

	Push handle complete size 1 (121058)
	Item numbers for Push handle complete size 1 (121058)

	Push handle complete size 2 (121218)
	Item numbers for Push handle complete size 2 (121218)

	Hand brace size 3 (121577)
	Item numbers for Hand brace size 3 (121577)

	Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196)
	Item numbers for Back extencion for wombat size 3 (79196)

	Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370)
	Item numbers for Lumba support straight, size 1-2 (128370)

	Lumba support straight, size 3 (128375)
	Item numbers for Lumba support straight size 3 (128375)

	Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)
	Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 1 (127031)

	Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)
	Item numbers for Lumba support with sides, size 2 (128279)

	Wombat central brake (79192)
	Item numbers for Wombat central brake (79192)

	Anti-tip (79244)
	Item numbers for Anti-tip (79244)

	Helper´s handle (79185)
	Item numbers for Helper´s handle (79185)

	Remote holder assembly (150952)
	Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150952)

	Remote holder assembly (150860)
	Item numbers for Remote holder assembly (150860)


